

From the Offices of the Traffic Engineer and the Chief of Police City Hall

CITY OF LA CROSSE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS Findings & Orders:

02/27/2025

(X) ESTABLISHING		() AMENDING	() VACATING
TYPE OF ALTERATI	ON: No parking		
GENERAL LOCATION: On the North side of the 700 block of Myrick Park Drive, beginning 15 feet East of the East line of East Avenue North, extending to a point 320 ft Easterly thereof.			
AND On the South side of the 700 block of Myrick Park Drive beginning 70 East of the East line of Myrick Park Drive extending to a point 15 feet Easterly thereof. AND			
On the South side of the 700 block of Myrick Park Drive beginning 270 East of the East line of Myrick Park Drive extending to a point 15 feet Easterly thereof.			
Report:			
The use of city right of way along the parcel of 799 Myrick Park Dr is going to change with the upcoming renovation of the Myrick Park utility station. It is recommended to proactively alter the parking allowance on Myrick Park Drive to address the needs of the new building.			
WHEREAS , Section 44-39 of the City of La Crosse Municipal Code of Ordinances provides that after obtaining a report and recommendation of the Traffic Engineer, the Chief of Police shall forward recommendations and appropriate orders to the Board of Public Works.			
necessity, the Chief of	of Police hereby Or parking zone on t	raffic Engineer state the p rders the above traffic alte the North and South sides	
		lic Works hereby approve orized to effect said chang	s the aforementioned traffic es.
Matthew A. Gallager Director of Engineering & Public Works		Shawn Kudron Chief of Police	
Date Filed: BPW Approval:	2025-02-27		
	Date		Presiding Officer